education both public and private from Primary to Tertiary. Secondary education in the State is managed by 

State Ministry for Basic and Secondary Education. Niger State Universal Basic Education Board manages 

education matters for all Junior Secondary Schools. Presently, Niger State has five hundred and eighteen (518) 

Junior Secondary Schools with enrolment of Ninety-One Thousand, One Hundred and Seventy One (91,171) 

Students. 

Methodology employed for the research was descriptive survey design, focusing on opinions of Students and 

Teachers. Open and close ended questions were drawn for the sampled population centring on class of 

Students, class where Entrepreneurship Education (EE) is taught, interest in the subject, handwork taught,